I, Amy T. Harvey, Deputy Town Clerk of the Town of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, hereby certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of (2018-11-28/R-7) adopted by the Chapel Hill Town Council on November 28, 2018.

This the 29th day of November, 2018.

Umy T. Haney

Amy T. Harvey Deputy Town Clerk



A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN ORANGE COUNTY AND THE TOWNS OF CARRBORO, CHAPEL HILL, AND HILLSBOROUGH REGARDING THE PROVISION OF SERVICES RELATED TO AND THE DISPOSITION OF SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLES IN ORANGE COUNTY AND THE PORTION OF CHAPEL HILL LOCATED WITHIN DURHAM COUNTY (2018-11-28/R-7)

WHEREAS, the Orange County Board of County Commissioners created the Solid Waste Advisory Group (SWAG), a multijurisdictional task force charged with articulating, investigating, and proposing collaborative solutions for solid waste issues confronting Orange County, including developing an interlocal agreement on solid waste; and

WHEREAS, the members of the SWAG include two elected officials from Orange County, and the Towns of Chapel Hill, Carrboro, and Hillsborough; and

WHEREAS, the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill and UNC Healthcare each have one representative on the SWAG; and

WHEREAS, Orange County and the Towns of Chapel Hill, Carrboro, and Hillsborough have successfully worked together for over 45 years to provide the community with solid waste and recycling services, creating a program that is recognized as an innovative leader in recycling and resource management; and

WHEREAS, an Interlocal Agreement is a mechanism for establishing how the partnership between Orange County and the Towns of Chapel Hill, Carrboro, and Hillsborough will function into the future, ensuring our community continues to be an effective leader in waste reduction and resource management; and

WHEREAS, on October 29, 2018, the SWAG unanimously voted to recommend that the elected boards for Orange County and the Towns of Chapel Hill, Carrboro, and Hillsborough approve an interlocal agreement for solid waste and recycling.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Town of Chapel Hill that the Council approves the interlocal agreement between Orange County and the Towns of Chapel Hill, Carrboro, and Hillsborough regarding the provision of services related to and the disposition of solid waste and recyclables in Orange County and the portion of Chapel Hill located within Durham County and authorizes the Mayor to sign the agreement on behalf of the Town.

This the 28th day of November, 2018.